

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:		Version No.:	
----------------------	--	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	54682002
Name	Lina Stores Pasta Hamper
Contents	Rigatoni, Lina Stores, 500g Orecchiette Pasta, Lina Stores, 500g Linguine Pasta, Lina Stores, 500g Semi-Dried Tomato Sauce, Lina Stores, 250g Chilli Tomato Sauce, Lina Stores, 250g Tuna and Capers Sauce, Lina Stores, 250g Cime di Rapa, Lina Stores, 230g Artichoke Pesto, Lina Stores, 100g Celline Black Olives, Lina Stores, 550g Semi-Dried Tomatoes, Lina Stores, 230g Magnetic Hamper Box (Large)
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Lina Stores Online Ltd

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes		

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:		Version No.:	
----------------------	--	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	54682002
Name	Rigatoni, Lina Stores, 500g
Ingredients	Durum WHEAT semolina (88%), water (12%)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pastificio Miglianico srl, C.da Cerreto 52, Miglianico 66010 (CH), Italy
Instructions for use	

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy	1496kJ / 353kcal
Fat	1.5g
of which saturates	0.3g
Carbohydrates	70g
of which sugars	2.5g
Fibre	3g
Protein	14g
Salt	0.002g

Alcoholic Strength	0	Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:		Version No.:	
----------------------	--	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	54682002
Name	Orecchiette Pasta, Lina Stores, 500g
Ingredients	Durum WHEAT semolina (88%), water (12%)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pastificio Miglianico srl, C.da Cerreto 52, Miglianico 66010 (CH), Italy
Instructions for use	

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy	1496kJ / 353kcal
Fat	1.5g
of which saturates	0.3g
Carbohydrates	70g
of which sugars	2.5g
Fibre	3g
Protein	14g
Salt	0.002g

Alcoholic Strength	0	Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:		Version No.:	
----------------------	--	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	54682002
Name	Linguine Pasta, Lina Stores, 500g
Ingredients	Durum WHEAT semolina (88%), water (12%)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pastificio Miglianico srl, C.da Cerreto 52, Miglianico 66010 (CH), Italy
Instructions for use	

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy	1496kJ / 353kcal
Fat	1.5g
of which saturates	0.3g
Carbohydrates	70g
of which sugars	2.5g
Fibre	3g
Protein	14g
Salt	0.002g

Alcoholic Strength	0	Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:		Version No.:	
----------------------	--	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	54682002
Name	Semi-Dried Tomato Sauce, Lina Stores, 250g
Ingredients	Tomato sauce (82%), sun-dried tomatoes (13%), extra virgin olive oil (4%), fresh onion, sea salt, lemon juice.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in the fridge after opening and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lina Stores Ltd, 18 Brewer Street, London W1F 0SH
Instructions for use	

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy	367kJ / 88kcal
Fat	4.5g
of which saturates	0.7g
Carbohydrates	8.2g
of which sugars	8.2g
Fibre	2.2g
Protein	2.5g
Salt	0.4g

Alcoholic Strength	0	Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:		Version No.:	
----------------------	--	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	54682002
Name	Chilli Tomato Sauce, Lina Stores, 250g
Ingredients	Tomato sauce (90%), extra virgin olive oil (4.5%), hot pepper (4.5%), unrefined sea salt, onion, lemon juice.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in the fridge after opening and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lina Stores Ltd, 18 Brewer Street, London W1F 0SH
Instructions for use	

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy	281kJ / 68kcal
Fat	5.2g
of which saturates	0.8g
Carbohydrates	3.7g
of which sugars	3.5g
Fibre	1.0g
Protein	1.0g
Salt	1.0g

Alcoholic Strength	0	Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:		Version No.:	
----------------------	--	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	54682002
Name	Tuna and Capers Sauce, Lina Stores, 250g
Ingredients	Tomato sauce (83%), tuna (8.6%), extra virgin olive oil (4.3%), capers (2.7%), fresh onion, sea salt, lemon juice.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in the fridge after opening and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lina Stores Ltd, 18 Brewer Street, London W1F 0SH
Instructions for use	

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy	280kJ / 67kcal
Fat	4.7g
of which saturates	0.9g
Carbohydrates	3.1g
of which sugars	3.0g
Fibre	0.8g
Protein	2.6g
Salt	1.0g

Alcoholic Strength	0	Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:		Version No.:	
----------------------	--	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	54682002
Name	Cime di Rapa, Lina Stores, 230g
Ingredients	Broccoli flowers (65%), sunflower seed oil, extra virgin olive oil, hot pepper, sea salt, garlic, lemon juice.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in the fridge after opening and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lina Stores Ltd, 18 Brewer Street, London W1F 0SH
Instructions for use	

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy	260kJ / 63kcal
Fat	3.9g
of which saturates	0.5g
Carbohydrates	1.6g
of which sugars	0.6g
Fibre	2.8g
Protein	3.9g
Salt	1.3g

Alcoholic Strength	0	Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:		Version No.:	
----------------------	--	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	54682002
Name	Artichoke Pesto, Lina Stores, 100g
Ingredients	Artichokes (47.7%), sunflower seed oil, almonds (5.5%), Parmigiano Reggiano cheese/MILK (2.7%), extra virgin olive oil, basil, sea salt, lemon juice, garlic, black pepper.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from light and heat.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lina Stores Ltd, 18 Brewer Street, London W1F 0SH
Instructions for use	

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy	1761kJ / 428kcal
Fat	44.0g
of which saturates	5.3g
Carbohydrates	2.5g
of which sugars	0.8g
Fibre	4.7g
Protein	3.6g
Salt	1.2g

Alcoholic Strength	0	Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:		Version No.:	
----------------------	--	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	54682002
Name	Celline Black Olives, Lina Stores, 550g
Ingredients	"Cellina" olives (67%), water, unrefined sea salt, lemon juice.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in the fridge after opening and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lina Stores Ltd, 18 Brewer Street, London W1F 0SH
Instructions for use	

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy	645kJ / 157kcal
Fat	16.0g
of which saturates	2.0g
Carbohydrates	1.0g
of which sugars	1.0g
Fibre	2.8g
Protein	0.8g
Salt	4.0g

Alcoholic Strength	0	Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:		Version No.:	
----------------------	--	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	54682002
Name	Semi-Dried Tomatoes, Lina Stores, 230g
Ingredients	Sun-dried long tomatoes (62%), sunflower seed oil, sea salt, capers, extra virgin olive oil, hot pepper, apple vinegar, fresh mint, garlic, lemon juice.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in the fridge after opening and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lina Stores Ltd, 18 Brewer Street, London W1F 0SH
Instructions for use	

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy	1200kJ / 285kcal
Fat	6.0g
of which saturates	0.8g
Carbohydrates	39.0g
of which sugars	6.9g
Fibre	11.0g
Protein	13.0g
Salt	5.1g

Alcoholic Strength	0	Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes